
TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

February 1999

Security: 3-3/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 5-Year Notes 3-5/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2007 Series J-2002 Series A-2008 Bonds of April 2028
CUSIP Number: 9128272M3 9128273A8 9128273T7 912810FD5
Dated Date: January 15, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Original Issue Date: February 6, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Additional Issue Date: April 15, 1997 October 15, 1997 October 15, 1998 July 15, 1998

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2007 July 15, 2002 January 15, 2008 April 15, 2028
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 158.43548 160.15484 161.55484 161.74000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Feb. 1 1999 164.00000 1.03512 1.02401 1.01514 1.01397
Feb. 2 1999 163.99643 1.03510 1.02399 1.01511 1.01395
Feb. 3 1999 163.99286 1.03508 1.02396 1.01509 1.01393
Feb. 4 1999 163.98929 1.03505 1.02394 1.01507 1.01391
Feb. 5 1999 163.98571 1.03503 1.02392 1.01505 1.01388
Feb. 6 1999 163.98214 1.03501 1.02390 1.01502 1.01386
Feb. 7 1999 163.97857 1.03499 1.02388 1.01500 1.01384
Feb. 8 1999 163.97500 1.03496 1.02385 1.01498 1.01382
Feb. 9 1999 163.97143 1.03494 1.02383 1.01496 1.01380
Feb. 10 1999 163.96786 1.03492 1.02381 1.01494 1.01377
Feb. 11 1999 163.96429 1.03490 1.02379 1.01491 1.01375
Feb. 12 1999 163.96071 1.03487 1.02376 1.01489 1.01373
Feb. 13 1999 163.95714 1.03485 1.02374 1.01487 1.01371
Feb. 14 1999 163.95357 1.03483 1.02372 1.01485 1.01369
Feb. 15 1999 163.95000 1.03481 1.02370 1.01483 1.01366
Feb. 16 1999 163.94643 1.03478 1.02367 1.01480 1.01364
Feb. 17 1999 163.94286 1.03476 1.02365 1.01478 1.01362
Feb. 18 1999 163.93929 1.03474 1.02363 1.01476 1.01360
Feb. 19 1999 163.93571 1.03472 1.02361 1.01474 1.01358
Feb. 20 1999 163.93214 1.03469 1.02359 1.01472 1.01355
Feb. 21 1999 163.92857 1.03467 1.02356 1.01469 1.01353
Feb. 22 1999 163.92500 1.03465 1.02354 1.01467 1.01351
Feb. 23 1999 163.92143 1.03463 1.02352 1.01465 1.01349
Feb. 24 1999 163.91786 1.03460 1.02350 1.01463 1.01347
Feb. 25 1999 163.91429 1.03458 1.02347 1.01460 1.01344
Feb. 26 1999 163.91071 1.03456 1.02345 1.01458 1.01342
Feb. 27 1999 163.90714 1.03454 1.02343 1.01456 1.01340
Feb. 28 1999 163.90357 1.03451 1.02341 1.01454 1.01338
        
        
        
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : October 1998 164.0 November 1998 164.0 December 1998 163.9



TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

February 1999

Security: 3-7/8% 10-Year Notes
Description: Series A-2009
CUSIP Number: 9128274Y5
Dated Date: January 15, 1999
Original Issue Date: January 15, 1999
Additional Issue Date:  

 
Maturity Date: January 15, 2009
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 164.00000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio

Feb. 1 1999 164.00000 1.00000
Feb. 2 1999 163.99643 0.99998
Feb. 3 1999 163.99286 0.99996
Feb. 4 1999 163.98929 0.99993
Feb. 5 1999 163.98571 0.99991
Feb. 6 1999 163.98214 0.99989
Feb. 7 1999 163.97857 0.99987
Feb. 8 1999 163.97500 0.99985
Feb. 9 1999 163.97143 0.99983
Feb. 10 1999 163.96786 0.99980
Feb. 11 1999 163.96429 0.99978
Feb. 12 1999 163.96071 0.99976
Feb. 13 1999 163.95714 0.99974
Feb. 14 1999 163.95357 0.99972
Feb. 15 1999 163.95000 0.99970
Feb. 16 1999 163.94643 0.99967
Feb. 17 1999 163.94286 0.99965
Feb. 18 1999 163.93929 0.99963
Feb. 19 1999 163.93571 0.99961
Feb. 20 1999 163.93214 0.99959
Feb. 21 1999 163.92857 0.99956
Feb. 22 1999 163.92500 0.99954
Feb. 23 1999 163.92143 0.99952
Feb. 24 1999 163.91786 0.99950
Feb. 25 1999 163.91429 0.99948
Feb. 26 1999 163.91071 0.99946
Feb. 27 1999 163.90714 0.99943
Feb. 28 1999 163.90357 0.99941
     
     
     
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : October 1998 164.0 November 1998 164.0 December 1998 163.9


